# HOWARD'S PAVING

Howard Marquier Oklahoma City, Ok 73173 (405) 692-5465 Fax (405) 692-5466

FROM: Howard's Excavating & Paving 14000 S. Meridian Oklahoma City, OK 73173 PHONE: 405-692-5465

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: Ryjeil PHONE: 405-476-4337 Cell 405-321-1457 Office Page No. 1\_\_\_\_\_ of 2\_\_\_\_

JOB NAME: Cimarron Trails ADDRESS: 3100 W Rock Creek Trail City/State/Zip: Norman, OK, 73072

We hereby submit specifications and estimates for:

Estimate: Repair Parking Lot approx. 2352 SF

- 1. Saw cut and remove approximately 2352 SF of failed parking lot.
- 2. Install 5 inches of crushed rock and compact. (approx.85 tons)
- 3. Install 3 inches of Type "A" asphalt base course and compact. (approx. 43 tons)
- 4. Install 2 inches of Type "B" asphalt surface course and compact. (approx. 29 tons)
- 5. Re-paint any stripes that get damaged.

6. Total Cost: \$15969.00

Price does not include bonds, permits, testing or inspection fees unless otherwise indicated.

We hereby propose to furnish labor and materials - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of <u>fifteen thousand nine hundred sixty nine</u> dollars (<u>\$15969.00</u>) with payment made as follows. <u>Full</u> <u>payment is due at time of job completion</u>. Workmen's comp and liability Ins. certificates issued upon request.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alteration or deviation from above specifications involving extra cost will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays beyond our control. This proposal subject to acceptance within <u>30</u> **days** and is void thereafter at the option of the under signed.

# Authorized Signature\_\_\_\_\_

#### ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do work as specified. Payments will be made.

ACCEPTED:

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature\_\_\_\_\_

## RICHARD'S PARKING LOT MAINTENANCE INC. 4416 S Shartel Ave, Oklahoma City, Ok. 73109 Office & Fax No. 405-604-7007 Cell No. 405-570-5470

Job Proposal#1004

Work Location St. Address-3100 W Rock Creek Trail City & State-Okc., Ok. Date Of Proposal-Oct. 05, 2018 Submitted By-Richard Guest

We hereby propose to	furnish the ma	terials and perfe	orm the labor n	ecessary for the	completion of

Repair 1539'sq.ft. with 6 inches of 3500 PSI Concrete with Rebar every 2 ft. both ways &				
in @\$6.75\$10,388.25				
Lay approximately 1971'sq.ft. of asphalt 2 inches deep @\$3.25\$6405.75				
TOTAL\$16,794.00				

NOTE: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 10 days of proposal Date:

## ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payments will be made as outlined above.

DATE

SIGNATURE

CASH UPON COMPLETION-Unless previous arrangements made. Terms:Net 30 days. Finance charge Of 1 1/2% per month on unpaid balance. In the event any action is filed to enforce the rights under this agreement, reasonable attorney's fees will be added.

# Lindley Construction

PROPOSAL

days.

#### **DBA REO Construction**

P.O. Box 852128, Yukon, Oklahoma 73085 ~ Telephone (405) 245-5112 ~ FAX (405) 350-3206

Proposal Submitted to: Company: Case Associates	Contact: Bobby
Address: 3100 Rock Creek Trail	Job Name: Parking Lot Repairs
City, State, Zip: Norman, OK 73072	Job Location: Cimarron Trails
Phone: 405-321-1457	Date: October 20, 2018

The asphalt parking has experienced damage from a recent water line break. We propose to remove and replace approx. 1,640 sq. ft. of parking lot of concrete base and 1,850 sq. ft. of asphalt overlay. We will pour a new 6-8 inch concrete base, followed by a new 2 inch layer of asphalt to match the existing grade. The sub base will be prepped as necessary. The entire process will take approx. 4-5 days as we allow the concrete to properly cure prior to the top layer of asphalt being applied.

#### Proposed Price for Parking Lot Repairs W/ Asphalt Overlay - \$18,630

We Propose to furnish material and labor - complete in accordance with the above specifications, for the sum of: Conditional on scope of work

Payment to be made as follows:

Balance within ten (10) days following completion of the work

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a substantial workmanlike manner according to specifications submitted per standard practices. Any alteration or deviations from the above specifications involving extra costs will be executed only upon written orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate. All agreements are contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire, tornado and other necessary insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman's Compensation Insurance.

Authorized Signature:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by REO if not accepted within 15

#### Acceptance of Proposal -

The above proposal is hereby accepted in its entirety (including options #\_\_\_\_\_) and hereby becomes a contract between all the parties concerned in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_0 REO is hereby authorized to order materials and to begin work. Work is to proceed at pace so as to be completed by working days 4-5 - inclement weather excepted.

Authorized Owners Representative:

Date: